E-52 © 2022 Glenair, Inc • 1211 Air Way, Glendale, CA 91201 • 818-247-6000 • www.glenair.com • U.S. CAGE code 06324 • Series 80 Mighty Mouse
Dimensions in inches (millimeters) are subject to change without notice
SE
RI
ES
 8
01
 D

resistance while fluorosilicone seals and o-rings offer improved
immunity to harsh chemicals. 100% tested to meet 1 X 10-7 ccHe/
How To Order
Sample Part Number 801-125 -07 Z1 12-5 C 1 A
Series 801-125 = Board Mount PC Tail Hermetic Receptacle
Shell Style
(See Table I)
-02 = Box Mount
-07 = Jam-Nut, Rear Panel Mount
Material and Finish
Z1 = Stainless Steel / Passivated
ZL = Stainless Steel / Nickel Plated
Shell Size - Insert
Arrangement
See Contact Arrangements page E-7
Contact Type
C = P.C., Termination, Pin
D = P.C., Termination, Socket
P.C. Tail Length
-1 = .125 min
-2 = .250 min
Polarization (See Table II) A = Normal  B = Pos. B  C = Pos. C  D = Pos. D  E = Pos. E  F = Pos. F
Table I: Shell Style
Style -02
Square Flange
Style -07
Jam-Nut
NOTES
1.	 For arrangements with #8 contacts, add .300
to overall length
2.	 Hermeticity: 1 x 10^-7 cc/sec at one
atmosphere
3.	 DWV: per table III
4.	 Insulation resistance: 5000 megohms min at
500 VDC
5.	 Receptacle mates with all Glenair 801 style
plug connectors with same size, polarization,
and opposite contact gender
6.	 See Section B for PCB footprints
7.	 See page E-11 for panel cut-out dimensions
8.	 Material / finish
•	 Shell, jam-nut: CRES / per how to order table
•	 Contacts, hermetic: Nickel alloy / gold plate
•	 Contacts, sockets: copper alloy / gold plate
•	 Hoods, sockets: 305 CRES / Passivate
•	 Insulator, hermetic: full glass / N.A.
•	 Insulator, socket: high-grade dielectric / N.A.
•	 Seals, o-ring: fluorosilicone blend / N.A
Table II: Polarization
A°
B°
Position A° B°
A 150° 210°
B 75° 210°
C 95° 230°
D 140° 275°
E 75° 275°
F 95° 210°
sec @ 1 atm helium leak rate. Square flange and jam-nut shell
styles available. Integral standoffs for solder washout and
threaded PCB mounting holes for harsh environments where
high vibration and shock are a concern. PC tail contacts allow
for attachment to flex or rigid circuit boards. Contacts are
nickel alloy and gold plated.
DWV Rating
Contact Sizes Test Voltage
23 750 Vac
20 HD 1000 Vac
16, 12, 8 1800 Vac
SERIES 801 DOUBLE-START ACME THREAD
Mighty Mouse Connectors and Cables
Hermetic, PCB Receptacles with
Power/Signal Contacts and Threaded Standoffs
E-53© 2022 Glenair, Inc • 1211 Air Way, Glendale, CA 91201 • 818-247-6000 • www.glenair.com • U.S. CAGE code 06324 • Series 80 Mighty Mouse
Dimensions in inches (millimeters) are subject to change without notice
SE
RI
ES
 8
01
 D
O
U
BL
E-
ST
A
R
T
M
AT
IN
G
SERIES 801 DOUBLE-START ACME THREAD
Mighty Mouse Connectors and Cables
Hermetic Box Mount PCB Receptacle with
Power/Signal Contacts and Threaded Standoffs
BOX MOUNT RECEPTACLE - SHELL STYLE 02
5
4
3
2 1
4X .060 AW MIN
(SIZE 6 & 7)
FULL-MATE
INDICATOR
R.030 (0.76) ALL
AROUND
DETAIL B
ø.065 (1.65)
MAX
4X .025 (0.64)